
2026 Barton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-3   Home: 5-1   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (49), Opp (55)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-28), Darrow (9-9), Inman (6-6), Currin (3-3), Holloway
(3-5), Bobo (2-4), McGuire (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Mercer, Madison .522 8-8 23 5 12 1 1 0 7 15 .652 4 0 1 0 .552 2 0 4-4 18 6 1 .960
16 Olson, Savannah .381 8-8 21 1 8 2 0 0 6 10 .476 2 1 2 1 .458 0 0 0-0 30 2 1 .970
22 Blake, Destany .364 6-5 11 1 4 0 1 0 2 6 .545 4 0 2 0 .533 0 0 1-2 7 9 0 1.000
1 Cyzick, Makenzie .346 8-8 26 10 9 1 0 0 2 10 .385 3 0 1 0 .414 0 1 9-10 13 2 0 1.000
20 Bicondova, Alexis .316 7-7 19 3 6 2 1 0 3 10 .526 0 0 3 0 .316 0 1 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
33 Griffin, Elana .304 8-8 23 6 7 1 0 0 2 8 .348 1 1 2 0 .346 1 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
10 Burroughs, Makenzie .292 7-7 24 4 7 0 4 1 8 18 .750 0 0 3 0 .292 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
2 Taylor, MacKenzie .280 8-8 25 6 7 1 0 0 1 8 .320 3 0 1 0 .357 0 1 2-2 10 11 0 1.000
26 Holloway, McKenzie .118 7-6 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 2 0 5 0 .211 0 0 1-1 29 4 2 .943
27 Selig, Julie .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
0 Currin, Chaleigh .333 4-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Farmer, Keira .167 5-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
15 Darrow, Olivia .000 4-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 1 0 0-0 24 2 1 .963
25 Campurciani, Kayce .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Stefanik, Makayla .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 Brown, Caroline .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .311 8-8 209 42 65 9 7 1 33 91 .435 22 2 25 1 .376 4 3 22-24 156 50 6 .972
Opponents .238 8-8 193 19 46 4 0 0 15 50 .259 25 2 52 0 .329 2 5 12-14 148 56 12 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Currin, Chaleigh 2.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-1 0 7.0 9 2 2 3 11 2 0 0 .310 0 0 0 1 0
8 Inman, Haley 2.10 2-1 5 3 2 0-0 1 20.0 15 6 6 7 18 2 0 0 .217 2 0 0 0 3
21 Bobo, Emily 2.43 2-2 4 4 2 0-1 0 23.0 19 9 8 12 23 0 0 0 .218 1 2 0 1 1
11 McGuire, Molly 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 1
7 Sturgill, Erica 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.42 5-3 13 8 4 1 1 52.0 46 19 18 25 52 4 0 0 .238 5 2 0 2 5
Opponents 3.97 3-5 12 8 5 0 0 49.1 65 42 28 22 25 9 7 1 .311 7 2 0 4 3



2026 Barton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Taylor, MacKenzie 21 10 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blake, Destany 16 7 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cyzick, Makenzie 15 13 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Burroughs, Makenzie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Inman, Haley 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bobo, Emily 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Griffin, Elana 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stefanik, Makayla 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brown, Caroline 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Currin, Chaleigh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 McGuire, Molly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Bicondova, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kaufman, Kaylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Olson, Savannah 33 30 2 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Darrow, Olivia 27 24 2 1 .963 0 9 0 1.000 0 1
44 Mercer, Madison 25 18 6 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Holloway, McKenzie 35 29 4 2 .943 0 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Farmer, Keira 9 5 3 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kaufman, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Campurciani, Kayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Selig, Julie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Strickland, Savanah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sturgill, Erica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 212 156 50 6 .972 4 24 4 .857 0 1
Opponents 216 148 56 12 .944 9 44 4 .917 2 0


